

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

5-20-2020

State v. Ashbey Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47251

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Ashbey Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47251" (2020). *Not Reported*. 6245.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6245

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	2
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	8
ARGUMENT	9
The District Court Erred When It Denied Mr. Ashbey’s Motions To Suppress	9
A. Introduction	9
B. Standard Of Review	9
C. The District Court Erred In Concluding That The Officers Did Not Violate Mr. Ashbey’s Fourth Amendment Rights	9
1. The Officer Prolonged The Stop Beyond Its Traffic Mission, When Instead Of Pursuing The Traffic Tasks, He Asked The K-9 Officer To Run His Drug Dog And Acted As Cover For The Dog Sniff	10
2. The District Court’s Alternative Reasoning For Finding No Prolonging Has Been Explicitly Rejected By The Controlling Authority	12
3. The State Failed To Carry Its Burden Of Showing That Extending The Stop To Conduct A Dog Sniff Was Justified By Reasonable Suspicion, Because The Information From Unspecified “Street Sources” Was Insufficient To Provide Reasonable Suspicion To Justify An Investigative Detention	14
D. Mr. Ashbey Is Entitled To Withdraw His Conditional Guilty Pleas In All Three Of His Cases, Pursuant To The Terms Of His Plea Agreement	19
CONCLUSION	19
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Alabama v. White, 496 U.S. 325 (1990)..... 1, 16

Florida v. J.L., 529 U.S. 266 (2000)..... 15, 18

Florida v. Royer, 460 U.S. 491 (1983)..... 11

Navarette v. California, 572 U.S. 393 (2014)*passim*

Ornelas v. United States, 517 U.S. 690 (1996)9

Rodriguez v. United States, 575 U.S. 348 (2015).....*passim*

State v. Bishop, 146 Idaho 804 (2009) 1, 9, 14, 15

State v. Guzman, 122 Idaho 981(1992)..... 10

State v. Henage, 143 Idaho 655 (2007).....9

State v. Linze, 161 Idaho 605 (2016)*passim*

State v. Morgan, 154 Idaho 109 (2013)9

State v. Pannell, 127 Idaho 420 (1995)..... 11

State v. Van Dorn, 139 Idaho 961 (Ct. App. 2004) 15, 18

Stuart v. State, 127 Idaho 806 (1994) 13

Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1 (1968)..... 14

United States v. Hensley, 469 U.S. 221 (1985) 15

Wong Sun v. United States, 371 U.S. 471 (1963)..... 10

Rules

I.C.R. 11(a)(2)..... 7, 19

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. IV.....9
